
Missouri Baptist (15-9) -vs- Central Baptist (Ark.) (18-6)
02/27/21 at Conway, AR

 
 

 
 
Missouri Baptist 61

Central Baptist (Ark.) 66

Date: 02/27/21
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 300
Site: Conway, AR
Referees: Nathan Chitwood, Wesley Harper, Jonathan Huskisson
Notes:

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Missouri Baptist 27 34 61
Central Baptist (Ark.) 26 40 66

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
32 John Yaeger * 27 5-11 0-0 3-4 2-6 8 2 0 2 1 1 13
10 River Reed * 26 5-6 0-0 2-2 1-5 6 2 1 1 0 1 12
2 Brendon Hardy * 33 3-9 0-3 2-2 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 1 8
1 Jadis White * 37 3-9 0-4 0-0 0-3 3 1 5 5 0 1 6
22 Billy Francis Jr. * 24 1-7 0-5 0-0 0-1 1 3 0 2 0 0 2
33 Mujtaba Alkhaldi 13 3-5 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 0 0 6
11 Aumonie Armond 6 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 6
23 Tyrell Andrews 19 2-5 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 3 1 2 0 1 4
44 Ryan Pollard 4 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 4
13 Daishaun Woods 11 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Gerald Moore 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-59 2-16 7-8 8-26 34 19 8 14 1 6 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-31   41.94 % 0-7   0.00 % 1-2   50.00 %
Second Half 13-28   46.43 % 2-9   22.22 % 6-6   100.00 %
Total 26-59   44.1 % 2-16   12.5 % 7-8   87.5 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 46 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Zach Hudson * 26 7-9 0-0 4-6 2-7 9 3 0 1 2 1 18
1 Tedrick Wolfe * 37 5-11 0-0 6-8 3-5 8 4 0 2 1 3 16
10 Kelvin Robinson * 35 5-10 2-3 4-4 1-4 5 2 2 0 0 2 16
2 Brevin Brimble * 38 3-8 1-4 1-2 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 0 8
11 Preston Whitfield * 35 2-10 0-6 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 3 0 1 6
21 Will Washington III 13 1-5 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 1 2
25 Blake Bradshaw 14 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 1 0 0
33 Christian White 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 201 23-56 3-15 17-22 9-23 32 14 7 10 4 8 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-31   32.26 % 1-9   11.11 % 5-6   83.33 %
Second Half 13-25   52.00 % 2-6   33.33 % 12-16   75.00 %
Total 23-56   41.1 % 3-15   20.0 % 17-22   77.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 2 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Missouri Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Central Baptist (Ark.)
20:00 SUB STARTER by WOLFE,TEDRICK
20:00 SUB STARTER by BRIMBLE,BREVIN
20:00 SUB STARTER by HUDSON,ZACH
20:00 SUB STARTER by ROBINSON,KELVIN
20:00 SUB STARTER by WHITFIELD,PRESTON

SUB STARTER by WHITE,JADIS 20:00
SUB STARTER by HARDY,BRENDON 20:00
SUB STARTER by REED,RIVER 20:00
SUB STARTER by FRANCISJR.,BILLY 20:00
SUB STARTER by YAEGER,JOHN 20:00

19:47 0-2 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by BRIMBLE,BREVIN
-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,KELVIN

GOOD 2PTR by REED,RIVER(in the paint) 19:28 2-2
19:15 MISS 2PTR by HUDSON,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by REED,RIVER --
MISS 2PTR by YAEGER,JOHN 19:07
REBOUND OFF by YAEGER,JOHN --

19:07 FOUL PERSONAL by ROBINSON,KELVIN
MISS 2PTR by REED,RIVER 19:01

-- REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,ZACH
18:43 2-4 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by WOLFE,TEDRICK(in the paint)

MISS 2PTR by WHITE,JADIS 18:28
-- REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,ZACH

18:17 MISS 3PTR by BRIMBLE,BREVIN
REBOUND DEF by REED,RIVER --
TURNOVER  by WHITE,JADIS 17:59

17:59 STEAL  by WOLFE,TEDRICK
17:55 2-6 H 4 GOOD 2PTR by WOLFE,TEDRICK(fastbreak)(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,JADIS 17:26
-- REBOUND DEF by WOLFE,TEDRICK

17:22 MISS 2PTR by WOLFE,TEDRICK
-- REBOUND OFF by WOLFE,TEDRICK

17:13 MISS 2PTR by WHITFIELD,PRESTON
REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JADIS --
GOOD 2PTR by HARDY,BRENDON(in the paint) 17:05 4-6 H 2

16:54 MISS 2PTR by BRIMBLE,BREVIN
REBOUND DEF by REED,RIVER --
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,JADIS 16:34

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
16:34 SUB OUT by HUDSON,ZACH
16:34 SUB IN by BRADSHAW,BLAKE
16:15 MISS 2PTR by BRIMBLE,BREVIN

REBOUND DEF by HARDY,BRENDON --
GOOD 2PTR by YAEGER,JOHN(in the paint) 16:08 6-6

15:37 MISS 3PTR by WHITFIELD,PRESTON
REBOUND DEF by YAEGER,JOHN --
TURNOVER  by FRANCISJR.,BILLY 15:16

15:16 STEAL  by ROBINSON,KELVIN
15:11 6-8 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by WOLFE,TEDRICK(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,KELVIN
TURNOVER  by WHITE,JADIS 15:03

15:03 SUB OUT by WHITFIELD,PRESTON
15:03 SUB IN by WASHINGTONIII,WILL

SUB OUT by WHITE,JADIS 15:03
SUB OUT by HARDY,BRENDON 15:03
SUB OUT by REED,RIVER 15:03
SUB OUT by FRANCISJR.,BILLY 15:03
SUB OUT by YAEGER,JOHN 15:03



SUB IN by WHITE,JADIS 15:03
SUB IN by HARDY,BRENDON 15:03
SUB IN by WOODS,DAISHAUN 15:03
SUB IN by ANDREWS,TYRELL 15:03
SUB IN by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA 15:03

14:50 MISS 2PTR by ROBINSON,KELVIN
REBOUND DEF by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA --
MISS 2PTR by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA 14:36

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTONIII,WILL
14:36 6-10 H 4 GOOD 2PTR by WASHINGTONIII,WILL(in the paint)

MISS 2PTR by WOODS,DAISHAUN 13:56
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KELVIN

FOUL PERSONAL by WOODS,DAISHAUN 13:56
13:56 SUB OUT by BRADSHAW,BLAKE
13:56 SUB IN by HUDSON,ZACH
13:33 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,KELVIN

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JADIS --
MISS 3PTR by HARDY,BRENDON 13:25

-- REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,ZACH
13:11 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTONIII,WILL

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,DAISHAUN --
GOOD 2PTR by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA(in the paint) 12:46 8-10 H 2

12:28 MISS 3PTR by BRIMBLE,BREVIN
REBOUND DEF by WOODS,DAISHAUN --

12:19 SUB OUT by BRIMBLE,BREVIN
12:19 SUB OUT by HUDSON,ZACH
12:19 SUB IN by WHITFIELD,PRESTON
12:19 SUB IN by BRADSHAW,BLAKE

SUB OUT by WHITE,JADIS 12:19
SUB OUT by HARDY,BRENDON 12:19
SUB IN by FRANCISJR.,BILLY 12:19
SUB IN by YAEGER,JOHN 12:19
TURNOVER  by YAEGER,JOHN 12:16

12:00 MISS 2PTR by BRADSHAW,BLAKE
REBOUND DEF by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA --
MISS 2PTR by ANDREWS,TYRELL 11:51
REBOUND OFF by ANDREWS,TYRELL --
GOOD 2PTR by ANDREWS,TYRELL(in the paint) 11:49 10-10

11:29 TURNOVER  by WHITFIELD,PRESTON
MISS 2PTR by YAEGER,JOHN 11:01
REBOUND OFF by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA --
MISS 3PTR by ANDREWS,TYRELL 10:56

-- REBOUND DEF by WASHINGTONIII,WILL
10:49 TURNOVER  by WASHINGTONIII,WILL

MISS 3PTR by FRANCISJR.,BILLY 10:30
-- REBOUND DEF by WOLFE,TEDRICK

FOUL PERSONAL by WOODS,DAISHAUN 10:23
10:23 SUB OUT by BRADSHAW,BLAKE
10:23 SUB IN by HUDSON,ZACH

SUB OUT by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA 10:23
SUB OUT by WOODS,DAISHAUN 10:23
SUB IN by WHITE,JADIS 10:23
SUB IN by POLLARD,RYAN 10:23

10:23 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KELVIN
10:23 SUB IN by BRIMBLE,BREVIN
10:20 10-13 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BRIMBLE,BREVIN

-- ASSIST  by WASHINGTONIII,WILL
TURNOVER  by ANDREWS,TYRELL 9:53
FOUL PERSONAL by POLLARD,RYAN 9:37
FOUL PERSONAL by FRANCISJR.,BILLY 9:25

9:25 10-14 H 4 GOOD FT by HUDSON,ZACH
9:25 10-15 H 5 GOOD FT by HUDSON,ZACH



MISS 3PTR by FRANCISJR.,BILLY 9:02
-- REBOUND DEF by WOLFE,TEDRICK

8:51 TURNOVER  by HUDSON,ZACH
STEAL  by YAEGER,JOHN 8:51

8:40 FOUL PERSONAL by HUDSON,ZACH
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,TYRELL 8:40
SUB IN by HARDY,BRENDON 8:40
GOOD 2PTR by POLLARD,RYAN(in the paint) 8:32 12-15 H 3

8:12 MISS 3PTR by WASHINGTONIII,WILL
REBOUND DEF by YAEGER,JOHN --
MISS 2PTR by WHITE,JADIS 7:57
REBOUND OFF by POLLARD,RYAN --
GOOD 2PTR by POLLARD,RYAN(in the paint) 7:53 14-15 H 1
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 7:52
SUB OUT by FRANCISJR.,BILLY 7:52
SUB OUT by YAEGER,JOHN 7:52
SUB OUT by WHITE,JADIS 7:52
SUB OUT by POLLARD,RYAN 7:52
SUB OUT by HARDY,BRENDON 7:52
SUB IN by HARDY,BRENDON 7:52
SUB IN by YAEGER,JOHN 7:52
SUB IN by REED,RIVER 7:52
SUB IN by WHITE,JADIS 7:52
SUB IN by FRANCISJR.,BILLY 7:52

7:52 SUB OUT by WOLFE,TEDRICK
7:52 SUB OUT by WASHINGTONIII,WILL
7:52 SUB OUT by WHITFIELD,PRESTON
7:52 SUB OUT by HUDSON,ZACH
7:52 SUB OUT by BRIMBLE,BREVIN
7:52 SUB IN by WOLFE,TEDRICK
7:52 SUB IN by BRIMBLE,BREVIN
7:52 SUB IN by ROBINSON,KELVIN
7:52 SUB IN by WHITFIELD,PRESTON
7:52 SUB IN by BRADSHAW,BLAKE
7:39 TURNOVER  by WOLFE,TEDRICK

STEAL  by HARDY,BRENDON 7:39
GOOD 2PTR by REED,RIVER(in the paint) 7:15 16-15 V 1
ASSIST  by WHITE,JADIS --

6:50 MISS 2PTR by BRADSHAW,BLAKE
REBOUND DEF by YAEGER,JOHN --
GOOD 2PTR by YAEGER,JOHN(in the paint) 6:30 18-15 V 3
ASSIST  by HARDY,BRENDON --

6:04 MISS 2PTR by ROBINSON,KELVIN
REBOUND DEF by YAEGER,JOHN --

5:53 FOUL PERSONAL by BRADSHAW,BLAKE
MISS FT by YAEGER,JOHN 5:53

5:53 SUB OUT by BRADSHAW,BLAKE
5:53 SUB IN by HUDSON,ZACH

GOOD FT by YAEGER,JOHN 5:53 19-15 V 4
5:36 19-17 V 2 GOOD 2PTR by HUDSON,ZACH(in the paint)

MISS 2PTR by YAEGER,JOHN 5:17
-- REBOUND DEF by BRIMBLE,BREVIN

FOUL PERSONAL by YAEGER,JOHN 5:02
5:02 MISS FT by WOLFE,TEDRICK

SUB OUT by YAEGER,JOHN 5:02
SUB IN by ARMOND,AUMONIE 5:02

5:02 19-18 V 1 GOOD FT by WOLFE,TEDRICK
5:02 SUB OUT by WOLFE,TEDRICK
5:02 SUB IN by WHITE,CHRISTIAN
4:40 FOUL PERSONAL by BRIMBLE,BREVIN

SUB OUT by REED,RIVER 4:40
SUB IN by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA 4:40



MISS 2PTR by HARDY,BRENDON 4:21
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KELVIN

4:15 MISS 2PTR by ROBINSON,KELVIN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

4:15 FOUL PERSONAL by ROBINSON,KELVIN
SUB OUT by ARMOND,AUMONIE 4:15
SUB IN by WOODS,DAISHAUN 4:15
MISS 2PTR by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA 3:50

-- REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,ZACH
3:38 MISS 3PTR by WHITFIELD,PRESTON

REBOUND DEF by WHITE,JADIS --
GOOD 2PTR by FRANCISJR.,BILLY(in the paint) 3:33 21-18 V 3
ASSIST  by WHITE,JADIS --

3:12 21-20 V 1 GOOD 2PTR by ROBINSON,KELVIN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by FRANCISJR.,BILLY 2:58
FOUL PERSONAL by FRANCISJR.,BILLY 2:58

2:58 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,KELVIN
2:58 SUB IN by WASHINGTONIII,WILL

SUB OUT by FRANCISJR.,BILLY 2:58
SUB IN by ANDREWS,TYRELL 2:58

2:39 21-22 H 1 GOOD 2PTR by HUDSON,ZACH(in the paint)
GOOD 2PTR by HARDY,BRENDON(in the paint) 2:24 23-22 V 1

2:11 MISS 2PTR by WHITE,CHRISTIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

2:10 SUB OUT by WHITE,CHRISTIAN
2:10 SUB IN by WOLFE,TEDRICK
2:04 23-24 H 1 GOOD 2PTR by HUDSON,ZACH

GOOD 2PTR by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA(in the paint) 1:44 25-24 V 1
1:21 MISS 2PTR by HUDSON,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA --
1:21 FOUL PERSONAL by HUDSON,ZACH
1:20 SUB OUT by HUDSON,ZACH
1:20 SUB IN by BRADSHAW,BLAKE

TURNOVER  by WHITE,JADIS 1:06
0:49 TURNOVER  by WOLFE,TEDRICK

STEAL  by ANDREWS,TYRELL 0:49
GOOD 2PTR by ANDREWS,TYRELL(fastbreak)(in the paint) 0:44 27-24 V 3

0:12 MISS 3PTR by WHITFIELD,PRESTON
-- REBOUND OFF by WASHINGTONIII,WILL

0:08 MISS 2PTR by WHITFIELD,PRESTON
-- REBOUND OFF by WOLFE,TEDRICK

SUB OUT by WOODS,DAISHAUN 0:06
SUB IN by MOORE,GERALD 0:06

0:06 SUB OUT by BRADSHAW,BLAKE
0:06 SUB IN by HUDSON,ZACH

FOUL PERSONAL by MOORE,GERALD 0:04
0:04 27-25 V 2 GOOD FT by WOLFE,TEDRICK
0:04 SUB OUT by HUDSON,ZACH
0:04 SUB IN by WHITE,CHRISTIAN
0:04 27-26 V 1 GOOD FT by WOLFE,TEDRICK

MISS 3PTR by ANDREWS,TYRELL 0:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Missouri Baptist Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Central Baptist (Ark.)
SUB STARTER by WHITE,JADIS 20:00
SUB STARTER by HARDY,BRENDON 20:00
SUB STARTER by YAEGER,JOHN 20:00
SUB STARTER by REED,RIVER 20:00
SUB STARTER by FRANCISJR.,BILLY 20:00



20:00 SUB STARTER by WOLFE,TEDRICK
20:00 SUB STARTER by BRIMBLE,BREVIN
20:00 SUB STARTER by HUDSON,ZACH
20:00 SUB STARTER by ROBINSON,KELVIN
20:00 SUB STARTER by WHITFIELD,PRESTON

MISS 3PTR by FRANCISJR.,BILLY 19:43
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

19:18 MISS 2PTR by ROBINSON,KELVIN
REBOUND DEF by YAEGER,JOHN --
GOOD 2PTR by YAEGER,JOHN(in the paint) 18:52 29-26 V 3

18:30 29-28 V 1 GOOD 2PTR by ROBINSON,KELVIN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WHITE,JADIS 18:00

-- REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,ZACH
17:53 MISS 2PTR by WOLFE,TEDRICK

-- REBOUND OFF by HUDSON,ZACH
17:48 29-30 H 1 GOOD 2PTR by HUDSON,ZACH(in the paint)

FOUL PERSONAL by YAEGER,JOHN 17:48
17:48 29-31 H 2 GOOD FT by HUDSON,ZACH

GOOD 2PTR by REED,RIVER(in the paint) 17:25 31-31
17:04 MISS 3PTR by WHITFIELD,PRESTON

-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,KELVIN
16:54 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
16:50 TURNOVER  by WHITFIELD,PRESTON
16:50 FOUL PERSONAL by WHITFIELD,PRESTON

GOOD 2PTR by WHITE,JADIS 16:37 33-31 V 2
16:11 33-33 GOOD 2PTR by BRIMBLE,BREVIN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by WHITE,JADIS 15:59
15:59 STEAL  by HUDSON,ZACH
15:53 MISS 2PTR by WOLFE,TEDRICK

REBOUND DEF by HARDY,BRENDON --
GOOD 2PTR by WHITE,JADIS(in the paint) 15:36 35-33 V 2

15:15 TURNOVER  by BRIMBLE,BREVIN
STEAL  by WHITE,JADIS 15:15
MISS 3PTR by HARDY,BRENDON 15:09

-- REBOUND DEF by WOLFE,TEDRICK
15:01 MISS 2PTR by WOLFE,TEDRICK

-- REBOUND OFF by HUDSON,ZACH
14:58 35-35 GOOD 2PTR by HUDSON,ZACH(in the paint)

GOOD 2PTR by YAEGER,JOHN(in the paint) 14:43 37-35 V 2
ASSIST  by WHITE,JADIS --

14:22 MISS 3PTR by WHITFIELD,PRESTON
REBOUND DEF by YAEGER,JOHN --

14:08 FOUL PERSONAL by HUDSON,ZACH
14:08 SUB OUT by HUDSON,ZACH
14:08 SUB IN by BRADSHAW,BLAKE

SUB OUT by WHITE,JADIS 14:08
SUB OUT by HARDY,BRENDON 14:08
SUB OUT by YAEGER,JOHN 14:08
SUB OUT by REED,RIVER 14:08
SUB OUT by FRANCISJR.,BILLY 14:08
SUB IN by WOODS,DAISHAUN 14:08
SUB IN by ANDREWS,TYRELL 14:08
SUB IN by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA 14:08
SUB IN by ARMOND,AUMONIE 14:08
SUB IN by HARDY,BRENDON 14:08
GOOD 2PTR by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA(in the paint) 13:57 39-35 V 4
FOUL PERSONAL by WOODS,DAISHAUN 13:48
FOUL PERSONAL by ANDREWS,TYRELL 13:34

13:34 39-36 V 3 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,KELVIN
13:34 SUB OUT by WHITFIELD,PRESTON
13:34 SUB IN by WASHINGTONIII,WILL
13:34 39-37 V 2 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,KELVIN



GOOD 3PTR by ARMOND,AUMONIE 13:19 42-37 V 5
ASSIST  by ANDREWS,TYRELL --

13:09 TURNOVER  by BRADSHAW,BLAKE
13:09 FOUL PERSONAL by BRADSHAW,BLAKE

TURNOVER  by TEAM 12:37
SUB OUT by HARDY,BRENDON 12:37
SUB IN by WHITE,JADIS 12:37

12:11 MISS 2PTR by WASHINGTONIII,WILL
REBOUND DEF by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA --
TURNOVER  by WHITE,JADIS 12:04

12:04 STEAL  by WASHINGTONIII,WILL
12:02 MISS 2PTR by WASHINGTONIII,WILL

REBOUND DEF by WOODS,DAISHAUN --
TURNOVER  by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA 11:46

11:46 STEAL  by ROBINSON,KELVIN
FOUL PERSONAL by ANDREWS,TYRELL 11:42

11:42 SUB OUT by BRADSHAW,BLAKE
11:42 SUB IN by HUDSON,ZACH

SUB OUT by WOODS,DAISHAUN 11:42
SUB IN by REED,RIVER 11:42

11:27 TURNOVER  by BRIMBLE,BREVIN
STEAL  by ARMOND,AUMONIE 11:27

10:58 FOUL PERSONAL by WOLFE,TEDRICK
10:58 SUB OUT by BRIMBLE,BREVIN
10:58 SUB IN by WHITFIELD,PRESTON

SUB OUT by ALKHALDI,MUJTABA 10:58
SUB IN by POLLARD,RYAN 10:58
GOOD 3PTR by ARMOND,AUMONIE 10:51 45-37 V 8
ASSIST  by WHITE,JADIS --

10:36 45-39 V 6 GOOD 2PTR by HUDSON,ZACH(in the paint)
10:35 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
10:35 SUB OUT by WASHINGTONIII,WILL
10:35 SUB IN by BRIMBLE,BREVIN

MISS 2PTR by POLLARD,RYAN 10:16
-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KELVIN

FOUL PERSONAL by ANDREWS,TYRELL 10:12
FOUL PERSONAL by POLLARD,RYAN 9:54

9:54 45-40 V 5 GOOD FT by HUDSON,ZACH
9:54 MISS FT by HUDSON,ZACH

REBOUND DEF by REED,RIVER --
MISS 2PTR by POLLARD,RYAN 9:20

-- REBOUND DEF by BRIMBLE,BREVIN
FOUL PERSONAL by ARMOND,AUMONIE 9:11
SUB OUT by ARMOND,AUMONIE 9:11
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,TYRELL 9:11
SUB OUT by POLLARD,RYAN 9:11
SUB IN by HARDY,BRENDON 9:11
SUB IN by FRANCISJR.,BILLY 9:11
SUB IN by YAEGER,JOHN 9:11

9:11 45-41 V 4 GOOD FT by WOLFE,TEDRICK
9:11 45-42 V 3 GOOD FT by WOLFE,TEDRICK

MISS 2PTR by YAEGER,JOHN 8:52
8:52 BLOCK  by HUDSON,ZACH

-- REBOUND DEF by WOLFE,TEDRICK
FOUL PERSONAL by WHITE,JADIS 8:46

8:46 MISS FT by HUDSON,ZACH
REBOUND DEF by HARDY,BRENDON --
MISS 3PTR by FRANCISJR.,BILLY 8:28

-- REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,ZACH
8:20 45-44 V 1 GOOD 2PTR by WHITFIELD,PRESTON(in the paint)

MISS 2PTR by YAEGER,JOHN 7:57
-- REBOUND DEF by HUDSON,ZACH



7:47 TURNOVER  by WHITFIELD,PRESTON
STEAL  by REED,RIVER 7:47
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 7:36

7:36 SUB OUT by HUDSON,ZACH
7:36 SUB IN by BRADSHAW,BLAKE

MISS 2PTR by HARDY,BRENDON 7:22
7:22 BLOCK  by BRADSHAW,BLAKE

REBOUND OFF by HARDY,BRENDON --
GOOD 2PTR by HARDY,BRENDON(in the paint) 7:18 47-44 V 3

7:04 MISS 3PTR by BRIMBLE,BREVIN
-- REBOUND OFF by WOLFE,TEDRICK

7:02 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
6:58 MISS 3PTR by WHITFIELD,PRESTON

REBOUND DEF by FRANCISJR.,BILLY --
MISS 2PTR by FRANCISJR.,BILLY 6:36

6:36 BLOCK  by WOLFE,TEDRICK
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 2PTR by YAEGER,JOHN(in the paint) 6:34 49-44 V 5
ASSIST  by WHITE,JADIS --

6:16 49-46 V 3 GOOD 2PTR by WOLFE,TEDRICK(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRIMBLE,BREVIN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 5:58
MISS 2PTR by HARDY,BRENDON 5:51

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,KELVIN
5:43 MISS 2PTR by WOLFE,TEDRICK

BLOCK  by YAEGER,JOHN 5:43
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by FRANCISJR.,BILLY 5:43
SUB IN by ANDREWS,TYRELL 5:43

5:34 49-49 GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,KELVIN
-- ASSIST  by WHITFIELD,PRESTON

GOOD 2PTR by REED,RIVER(in the paint) 5:11 51-49 V 2
4:47 MISS 2PTR by WOLFE,TEDRICK

REBOUND DEF by REED,RIVER --
GOOD 2PTR by WHITE,JADIS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 4:43 53-49 V 4
ASSIST  by REED,RIVER --

4:28 53-52 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,KELVIN
4:15 SUB OUT by BRADSHAW,BLAKE
4:15 SUB IN by HUDSON,ZACH
4:06 FOUL PERSONAL by WHITFIELD,PRESTON
4:00 FOUL PERSONAL by WOLFE,TEDRICK

GOOD FT by HARDY,BRENDON 4:00 54-52 V 2
GOOD FT by HARDY,BRENDON 4:00 55-52 V 3
FOUL PERSONAL by HARDY,BRENDON 3:41

3:41 55-53 V 2 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,KELVIN
3:41 55-54 V 1 GOOD FT by ROBINSON,KELVIN

TURNOVER  by ANDREWS,TYRELL 3:31
3:31 STEAL  by WHITFIELD,PRESTON
3:25 55-56 H 1 GOOD 2PTR by ROBINSON,KELVIN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by REED,RIVER 3:14
3:14 STEAL  by WOLFE,TEDRICK
3:10 55-58 H 3 GOOD 2PTR by WOLFE,TEDRICK
3:01 FOUL PERSONAL by WOLFE,TEDRICK

GOOD FT by YAEGER,JOHN 3:01 56-58 H 2
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,TYRELL 3:01
SUB IN by ARMOND,AUMONIE 3:01
GOOD FT by YAEGER,JOHN 3:01 57-58 H 1

2:35 57-60 H 3 GOOD 2PTR by HUDSON,ZACH(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BRIMBLE,BREVIN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 2:28
SUB OUT by WHITE,JADIS 2:28
SUB OUT by REED,RIVER 2:28



SUB OUT by HARDY,BRENDON 2:28
SUB OUT by YAEGER,JOHN 2:28
SUB OUT by ARMOND,AUMONIE 2:28
SUB IN by WHITE,JADIS 2:28
SUB IN by HARDY,BRENDON 2:28
SUB IN by REED,RIVER 2:28
SUB IN by FRANCISJR.,BILLY 2:28
SUB IN by YAEGER,JOHN 2:28
MISS 2PTR by YAEGER,JOHN 2:08

2:08 BLOCK  by HUDSON,ZACH
REBOUND OFF by YAEGER,JOHN --
MISS 3PTR by FRANCISJR.,BILLY 2:02
REBOUND OFF by REED,RIVER --

2:00 FOUL PERSONAL by WOLFE,TEDRICK
GOOD FT by REED,RIVER 2:00 58-60 H 2
SUB OUT by FRANCISJR.,BILLY 2:00
SUB IN by ANDREWS,TYRELL 2:00
GOOD FT by REED,RIVER 2:00 59-60 H 1

1:32 59-62 H 3 GOOD 2PTR by WHITFIELD,PRESTON
-- ASSIST  by BRIMBLE,BREVIN

GOOD 2PTR by REED,RIVER(in the paint) 1:10 61-62 H 1
FOUL PERSONAL by REED,RIVER 0:43

0:43 MISS FT by BRIMBLE,BREVIN
0:43 61-63 H 2 GOOD FT by BRIMBLE,BREVIN

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 0:38
TURNOVER  by YAEGER,JOHN 0:24

0:24 STEAL  by WOLFE,TEDRICK
FOUL PERSONAL by REED,RIVER 0:21

0:21 MISS FT by WOLFE,TEDRICK
0:21 61-64 H 3 GOOD FT by WOLFE,TEDRICK

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 0:21
MISS 3PTR by HARDY,BRENDON 0:10

-- REBOUND DEF by WHITFIELD,PRESTON
FOUL PERSONAL by FRANCISJR.,BILLY 0:08
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,TYRELL 0:08
SUB IN by FRANCISJR.,BILLY 0:08

0:08 61-65 H 4 GOOD FT by WHITFIELD,PRESTON
0:08 61-66 H 5 GOOD FT by WHITFIELD,PRESTON

MISS 3PTR by WHITE,JADIS 0:04
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


